Workshop on Swachhta Pakhwada for the mine owners of Maharashtra State organized by Directorate of Geology and Mining, Govt. of Maharashtra & Indian Bureau of Mines (NR) at Nagpur on 20.12.2017

A workshop on Swachhta Pakhwada was organized by Directorate of Geology and Mining, Govt. of Maharashtra jointly with Nagpur Regional office, Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur at 5th floor, conference hall, Directorate of Geology and Mining, Nagpur on 20.12.2017. The basic objective of this workshop was to aware/educate the mining industry regarding aspects of Swachhta/ cleanliness of mines and its workers. The workshop was chaired by Shri. Arun Prasad, RCOM, Nagpur Regional Office, IBM, Nagpur & Shri. R.S. Kalamkar, Director of Directorate of Geology and Mining, Maharashtra. The workshop was started by welcome speech of Shri. R.S. Kalamkar, Director & by addressing the gathering informing the basic objective and goal of conducting this workshop.

Shri. Arun Prasad, RCOM (NR) addressed the gathering and briefed the aspects which is needed to be covered during Swachhta Pakhwada & the role of mining industry in cleanliness of mines & its surrounding area. The workshop ended with vote of thanks.

Thereafter of sapling was done by Shri. Arun Prasad, RCOM, Nagpur and Shri. R.S. Kalamkar, Director, DGM, Maharashtra.



Photographs of workshop dated 20.12.2017:-

Shri. Arun Prasad, RCOM, Nagpur Regional Office, IBM, Nagpur & Shri. R.S. Kalamkar, Director, Directorate of Geology and Mining, Maharashtra addressing the gathering.



Plantation after the workshop



Plantation after the workshop